W | REPLACEMENT PARTS LIST
= proressiovac / PORTABLE GENERATOR POWER PLANTS
MODEL 3W352

FORM

LJ} MO~ [’/\é o0 552632

03653

DAYTON ELECTRIC MANUFACTURING CO. CHICAGO 60648
0483/114/1M

Replacement Parts List for Model 3W352

920 REF. [
NO. | PART NO. | QTY. | DESCRIPTION
920 | 61811 1 | Muffler
936 | 61860 1 Exhaust clamp
937 | 61859 1 Muffler clamp
938 |61858 1 Muffler brace

Figure 1 — Replacement Parts lllustration

ORDER REPLACEMENT PARTS THROUGH DEALER
FROM WHOM PRODUCT WAS PURCHASED

Please provide following information: If dealer cannot supply, order from:
¢ Model Number Dayton Electric Mfg. Co.
e Serial Number (if any) Parts Department
e Part Description and Number [ 5959 W. Howard St.

as shown in parts list. Chicago, lllinois 60648

60705-29



FORM 552632 | MODEL 3W352

03653 I - -

. 249

lo11

Figure 2 — Replacement Parts lllustration

Replacement Parts List for Model 3W352

| REF. | l \IREFl
| NO. | PART NO. | QTY. DESCRIPTION | PART NO. | QTY. | DESCRIPTION
001*| 638 3 | Nutt/4”"-20 || 411 | 43887 1 End bracket
002*%| 479 3 | Lockwasher 1/4” split ‘I 431 61777-1 1 | Armature
[ 003*| 480 4 | Lockwasher 5/16" split | 432 | 55523 1 | Bearing
ggg | 55576 4 gapscrew 5/16"-24 x7/8" 4413 | g];;g 1 1 Field coil ;
| 23817 3 tud 441 - 1 Field coil
006 | 55224 1| Lockwasher |44z | 53612 2 | Pole shoe
| 007 | 23558 1 | Flatwasher | 443 | 53613 2 | Pole shoe retainer
I 008“;‘- 23605 1 |Hexnut5/16”-24 | 444 | 53614 1 Field shell
| 009*| 91658-3 4 | Capscrew 3/8"-16x 12" | 447 | 23607 5 | Brush assembly
010%| 480 1 Lockwasher 5/6" split 461 56315 1 Brush mounting plate
| 011%| 20667-1 4 | Capscrew 1/4”-20x 13" | 462 | 59690 5 | Brush holder
012’“: 23598 6 Machine screw || 463 | 41221 1 AC capacitor
. #8-32x 1-5/16" 485 56315 1 Brush mounting plate
812““' 6376 6 | Lockwasher #8 split , igg ggggg 2 | Rectifier (full wave)
14%| 5113 6 | Hex nut #8-32 8 | Fiber spacer
015%| 40746 10 | Machine screw 470 61799 1 | Brush r’?ack assembly
N #8-32x5/16" | 471 | 61799-1 1 | Brush rack assembly
016™| 61773 4 Locknut 1/4” - 20 473 | 59688 5 Barrier spacers
201 | 61818 1 Cover 480 | 61663 1 Rectifier (half wave)
212 | 61816 1 Control box back 491 | B4856SE3IA 1 | End cover
233A| 61871-1 1 | LED assembly 601 | 61846 ~I 1 | Cradle
I ggﬁB g:gzz 1 LED assembly | 604 20(1)317 4 | Rubber feet
1 1 Battery plug [ 607 1 4 | Steel cap
| 248 | 24749 2 | Duplex receptacle [[ 930 | 61815 1 | Control box mounting
| 249 | 61817-1 1 | Front panel bare _ bracket
' ggg ! 815226 1| Circuit breaker ‘ gg; 2513??2 . Exhaust flange
| 91 -1 1 Circuit breaker _ 1 Exhaust elbow
401 | 54967 1 Fan 933* | 59312-6 | 1 | Exhaust half nipple
| 402 | 23197-3 1 | Thurbolt H |

* Standard hardware items, available locally



1
1

l

|

l

l

|

l

|

|

|

|
P
|

L. =

COMNTROL PANEL

WM.

—s

BLK

5 eee 0 eted
DIODE RESISTOR

ryvel.

BLK

BRUSH RACK

\ASS Y.

— - .

~

END

BEARILG [

2900000900,

A.C.WINDING

2007
FIELD CO\L

K3000

¢1894

ALL DIMINSIONS GIVEN IN INCHES—
88 APPROVED 8Y DYNA TECHNOLOGY

— TOLERANCES (UNLESS C
DECIMALS 005 PUNCHED HOLE

o DRAWN 8Y pall CH XD
DEL [2-2-83 | 577
MATIRIAL
FINISH
\
A 1P-51800
moon| - O O O

CCIGEIlAY,

7 ——
~ -——1’4 ol s 1 S



	3W352 PARTS LIST.pdf
	winco_61894.pdf

